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The Births and Deaths Registration (General) (Amendment) \. .r• •• 

Rules, 1996 
IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section twenty-one of the 

Births and Deaths RegisLraLion Act, the following Rules are hereby 
made: 

1. These Rules may be ciLed as the Births and Deaths RegisLra­
tion (General) (Amendment) Rules. 1996, and shall be read as one 
with the Births and Deaths RegisLration (General) Rules, in these 
Rules referred to as the principal Rules. 

2. The Second Schedule to the principal Rules is hereby 
revoked and the Second Schedule set out in the Appendix hereto is 
substituted therefor. 

APPENDIX 

(Rule 2) 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

(Ru.1-e 6) 

Birth Certificate 

Search fee 
Change of Namc(s) 
Alteration of Register 

Adoption Certificate 
Special Licence 

PRESOUBED FEE.S 

Affidavit in supporL of an application 
for Registrar's Certificate 

Death Certificate 

LUSAKA 

30th January, 1996 
[MHA.108/1/2 CONF.) 

Fee Units 
1,000.00 

2,500.00 

5,000.00 
1,500.00 

100,000.00 
15.000.00 

2,500.00 
500.00 

C. SAMPA, 
Minister of Home Affairs 

Title 

Cap.210 
p. 10 

Revocation 
of Second 
Schedule 

Copies of this S1a1utory lnstrumenl can be obtained from the Governmenl Primer, 
P.O. Box 30136, 10/00 Lusaka. Price K45.00 each. 
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